FOI 0384/2023 Response

1. Do you currently launder linen items inhouse or via outsourced service?

outsourced

2. If outsourced who is your contractor/service provider?

For PFI sites the service is provided by Amey. For other Trust sites the service is provided by Elis

3. How many items in total are required per day?

576,442 items per annum. Wards do not order daily. We only have the annual figure.

4. Do you use microfibre cloths or mops?

No

5. If yes, how many microfibre items are processed for laundry per day?

N/A please refer to the response provided for question 4.

6. Are your microfibre items processed in-house or via outsourced service?

N/A please refer to the response provided for question 4.

7. What is your annual spend for laundry services?

The annual cost is £576,442